

t  
Cr1.A.No. 181-182/1999

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal.No. 181-182/1999

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA TRIPATHY & ORS

Respondent (s)

( Office report on default )

Date : 22/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty, adv.  
No.3 for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Efforts to serve respondent No.1 have not succeeded because according to the office report, he has shifted from the given address without leaving his new address. The presence of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be secured by issuance ofailable warrants.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master