

Crl.A.No. 181-182 OF 1999
ITEM No.1-C
(For judgment)

Court No.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.181-182 OF 1999

State of Orissa Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Rajendra Tripathy and Ors. Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND ARIJIT PASAYAT,JJ.)

Date : 06/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Jana Kalyan Das,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Court. The appeals are all owed in terms of the signed judgment. REPORTABLE.
The judgment of the High Court is set aside and that of the lower court is restored. The bail bonds of the respondents-accused are cancelled and they are directed to surrender to custody forthwith to serve remainder of sentences, as imposed by the Trial Court.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.